#### **RESOLUTION NO.**

### A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COPPELL NOMINATING CANDIDATES FOR ELECTION TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF DALLAS CENTRAL APPRAISAL DISTRICT; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Chief Appraiser of the Dallas Central Appraisal District has been charged with the responsibility of conducting the election process to determine the membership of the Board of Directors of the Dallas Central Appraisal District, according to the Property Tax Code of Texas; and

**WHEREAS**, Texas Property Tax Code Sections 6.03(e) and 6.03(g) provides that each taxing unit entitled to vote may nominate by resolution up to five (5) candidates to become a member of the Board of Directors to be submitted to the Chief Appraiser before October 15, 2024;

# NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COPPELL:

**SECTION 1.** That the City Council of the City of Coppell does hereby nominates the following persons as a candidate for election to the Board of Directors of the Dallas Central Appraisal District:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately from and after its passage.

**DULY RESOLVED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Coppell, on this the day of October 2024.

APPROVED:

### MAYOR WES MAYS

ATTEST:

## ASHLEY OWENS, CITY SECRETARY